SCHEDULE A

Providence Water Supply Board

Service Charges
Retail

Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission Docket No. 4287

Applicability

' Effective: November 1, 2011

Applicable to all metered customers for industrial, commercial and residential use, exclusive of fire
service connection, in the Providence Water Supply Board service area.

Rates

For each service connected to the Providence Water Supply Board mains, the following customer

service charges shall apply:

Size of Meter uarter]
5/8" $18.34
3/4 19.47

1 22.85
1% 27.39
2 39.77
3 131.15
4 164.98
6 243 .95
3 334.19
10 415.97
12 497.76

Monthly
$10.82
11.19
12.32
13.83
17.97
48.42
59.70
86.02
11611
143.37
170.63

However, for each Providence Water service connected in the City of Providence the followmg
additional Fire Protection service charge shall apply to Providence ratepayers:

Size of Meter : Quarterly
518" $3.08
3/4 4,62

1 11.54
1% 30.77
2 73.86
3 200.04
4 338.52
6 692.43
g 1,046.34
10 1,600.29
12 2,646.63

Terms of Payment

Monthly
$1.03

1.54-
3.85
10.26
24.62
66.68
112.84
230.81
348.78
533.43
882.21

All customer service charges may be billed quarterly or monthly and are due and payable when
rendered. Interest at a rate of 1% per month will be charged on unpaid account balances over 30

days from due date.




SCHEDULE D

Providence Water Supply Board
Public Fire Protection

Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission Docket No. 4287
Effective: November 1, 2011
Applicability

Applicable to all service to public fire hydrants in the Providence Water Supply Board service area.

Rates
For each hydrant: $339.33

For each hydrant in Providence, as allowed by statute: $0

Terms of Payment

All bills for public fire service are rendered quarterly and are due and payable in full when rendered.

Interest at a rate of 1% per month will be ch'arged on unpaid account balances over 30 days from due
date.




